
WAmeren
RE :

Ameren Services
(314) 554-3148
(314) 554-4014 (fax)
wbobnar@ameren .com

November 26, 2001

Mr. Dale Hardy Roberts
Secretary / Chief Regulatory Law Judge

	

Missouri Public
Missouri Public Service Commission

	

Service Commission

P.O. Box 360
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0360

Missouri Public Service Commission Case No. EO-2002-178
Joint Application of Union Electric Company and Gascosage
Electric Cooperative

Dear Secretary Roberts :

NOV 2 9 2001

One Ameren Plaza
1901 Chouteau Avenue
PO Box 66149
St . Louis, MO 63166-6149
314.611.3112

FILED 2

Enclosed, to be filed in the above case, are an original and 8 copies of Union
Electric Company's Notice of Customer Notification.

Kindly acknowledge receipt by stamping as filed the enclosed copy of this
cover letter and returning same in the enclosed, postage-prepaid envelope.

Very truly yours,

William B. Bobnar
Associate General Counsel

WBB:mas

asubsidiary ofAmeren Corporation

cc:

	

Office of the Public Counsel
Service List



BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the matter of the Joint Application

	

) FILED2
of Union Electric Company and

	

)
Gascosage Electric Cooperative for an

	

)

	

NOV 2 9 2001
order approving a change in electric supplier

	

)
for certain Union Electric Company customers

	

)

	

Missouri Public
for reasons in the public interest ; authorizing

	

)

	

Service Commission

the sale, transfer, and assignment of certain

	

)
electric distribution facilities, substations, and

	

)

	

Case No. EO-2002-178
easements from Union Electric Company

	

)
to Gascosage Electric Cooperative ; and

	

)
approving the First Amendment to the

	

)
Existing Territorial Agreement between

	

)
Union Electric Company and Gascosage

	

)
Electric Cooperative

	

)

NOTICE OF CUSTOMER NOTIFICATION

COMES NOW, Union Electric Company d/b/a AmerenUE ("AmerenUE"), provides

notice that AmerenUE has provided additional written notification of this proceeding to its

customers that would be exchanged to Gascosage Electric Cooperative ("Gascosage"), and states

as follows :

1 .

	

AmerenUE and Gascosage filed a Joint Application on October 10, 2001,

requesting, among other things, that the Missouri Public Service Commission (the

"Commission") approve a change of electric supplier for approximately 1200 structures in and

around the Cities of Brumley and Ulman from AmerenUE to Gascosage pursuant to Section

393.106 RSMo. (2000) .

2 .

	

At the request of the Office of the Public Counsel and in cooperation with the

Commission Staff and the Office of the Public Counsel, AmerenUE has developed a written

notice providing the case number and necessary information so anyone who wishes to contact the



Commission's General Counsel or the Office of the Public Counsel regarding the Joint

Application may do so. An example of said written notice is attached hereto as Exhibit 8 to the

Joint Application, which is incorporated by reference and made a part hereof for all purposes .

AmerenUE mailed said written notice to each customer listed in Exhibit IA of the Joint

Application on or about November 9, 2001 .

Respectfully submitted,

AMEREN SERVICESCOMP

William B. Bobnar
MBEN 38966
1901 Chouteau Avenue
P.O . Box 66149 (MC 1310)
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149
(314) 554-3148
(314) 554-4014 (fax)
wbobnar@ameren.com

ATTORNEY FOR UNION
ELECTRIC COMPANY
d/b/a AmerenUE



Exhibit 8

EXAMPLE CUSTOMER NOTIFICATION LETTER



AmemnUE
cap<<a7OistwlOfrice

November 9, 2001

Be:

	

Union Electric Company & Gascosage Electric Cooperative
Joint Application. Case No. EO-2002-178

Dear AmerenUE Customer :

On or about September 14, 2001, AmerenUE and Gascosage Electric
Cooperative ("Gascosage") notified you by letter of a proposed agreement that
would transfer certain customers and electrical distribution facilities from
AmerenUE to Gascosage .

	

You are one of those customers who would be
transferred to Gascosage under the agreement .

On October 10, 2001, AmerenUE and Gascosage filed with Missouri
Public Service Commission ("Commission") a joint application requesting
approval of the proposed agreements implementing the customer and electric
distribution facility transfer to Gascosage .

No transfer of customers or distribution facilities can become effective
unless approved by the Commission . Our joint application has initiated the
Commission's formal review process. As an AmerenUE customer effected by the
proposed customer transfer, you have the right to participate in this case .

	

If you
have any questions regarding your rights or simply wish to comment on this
matter, please write or call (referencing Case No. EO-2002-178) :

Mr. Jim Ketter
Missouri Public Service Commission
Governor Office Building, P.O . Sox 360
Jefferson City ; MO 65102
(573) 751-2314

If you have questions regarding the proposed agreements and how they
may affect you or you were unable to come to the informational meeting held on
October 20, 2001, please feel free to call is at 573-681-7517-

Sincerely,

Larry Merry
Manager, Lakeside District

0 suf7Areq GI AMOrcn Colwooon

Mr. John Coffman
Office of Public Counsel
P.O . Box 7800
Jefferson City, MO 65102
(573) 751-4857

1310 Industrial Drive
F0 Box 1558
Je6emn City, MO 65102-1558
M.55Z=



2001 .

John Coffman
Office of the Public Counsel
P.O . Box 7800
Jefferson City, Missouri 65102

Victor Scott
DeidreD. Jewel
Andereck, Evans, Milne, Peace &
Johnson L.L.C.
700 E. Capitol Ave.
P.O. Box 1438
Jefferson City, Missouri 65102-1438

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Jan Bond
Diekemper, Hammond, Shinners, Turcotte and Larrew, P.C .
Suite 200
7730 Carondelet Avenue
Clayton, MO 63105

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing has been served on all

Parties of Record, via first-class U.S . Mail, postage prepaid, on this~day of No

Jim Ketter
Missouri Public Service Comm'n
Governor Office Building
200 Madison Street-Suite 100
Jefferson City, Missouri 65101

Robert Franson
Missouri Public Service Comm'n
Governor Office Building
200 Madison Street - Suite 100
Jefferson City, Missouri 65101

William B . Bobnar


